Electrical Markets
3M™ Cable Ties and Bases
Broad
Solutions
Effectivefor
Fastening
A Broad Line of Cable Ties from 3M

CT6NT40-C 05112859286 5.8 (147) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.25 (32) -40 (-40) 85 (185)  -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT6NT40-M 05112859287 5.8 (147) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.25 (32) -40 (-40) 85 (185)  -20 (-4) 1000 10000
CT8NT40-C 05112859290 8.9 (226) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185)  -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT8NT40-M 05112859291 8.9 (226) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185)  -20 (-4) 1000 10000
Standard Cable Ties (50 lb., 220 N)
CT8NT50-C 05112859297 7.6 (193) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.87 (48) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT8NT50-M 05112859299 7.6 (193) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.87 (48) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 1000 10000
CT8RD50-C 05112859559 7.6 (193) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.87 (48) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT11NT50-C 05112859302 11.1 (282) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 3.00 (76) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT11NT50-D 05112859303 11.1 (282) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 3.00 (76) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 5000
CT11RD50-C 05112859560 11.1 (282) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 3.00 (76) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT15NT50-C 05112859307 14.6 (371) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 500
CT15NT50-D 05112859309 14.6 (371) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 2500
Light Heavy-Duty Ties (120 lb., 530 N)
CT8NT120-L 05112859311 9 (229) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 50 500
CT15NT120-C 05112859315 15 (381) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 500
CT15NT120-D 05112859317 15 (381) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 2500
Heavy-Duty Ties (175 lb., 800 N)
CT24NT175-L 05112859319 24 (610) 0.34 (8,6) 0.09 (2,3) 7.2 (183) 0 (32) 85 (185) 0 (32) 50 500
CT36NT175-L 05112859321 36 (914) 0.34 (8,6) 0.09 (2,3) 11.00 (279) 0 (32) 85 (185) 0 (32) 50 500
CT48NT175-L 63806029045 47.9 (1217) 0.36 (9,1) 0.07 (1,8) 14.30 (365) -40 (-40) 85 (185) 0 (32) 50 500
Screw Mountable
CT8NT50S-C 05112859296 8.6 (218) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT8NT50S-M 05112859298 8.6 (218) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 1000 10000
CT15NT50S-L 05112859306 15.1 (384) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 50 500
CT15NT50S-D 05112859308 15.1 (384) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 2500
CT15NT120S-D 05112859316 15.7 (399) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 2500
CT15NT120S-L 05112859314 15.7 (399) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 50 500
3M™ Standard Nylon Cable Ties - Weather-Resistant Black Nylon 6/6
Part

CT8BK18-M 05112859281 8.1 (206) 0.10 (3,0) 0.05 (1,3) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) 0 (32) 1000 10000
Intermediate Cable Ties (40 lb., 180 N)
CT6BK40-C 05112859284 5.8 (147) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.25 (32) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT6BK40-M 05112859285 5.8 (147) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.25 (32) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 1000 10000
CT8BK40-C 05112859288 8.9 (226) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT8BK40-M 05112859289 8.9 (226) 0.14 (3,6) 0.05 (1,3) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 1000 10000
Standard Cable Ties (50 lb., 220 N)
CT8BK50-C 05112859293 7.6 (193) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.87 (48) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT8BK50-M 05112859294 7.6 (193) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 1.87 (48) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 1000 10000
CT11BK50-C 05112859300 11.1 (282) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 3.00 (76) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT11BK50-D 05112859301 11.1 (282) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 3.00 (76) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 5000
CT15BK50-C 05112859304 14.6 (371) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 500
CT15BK50-D 05112859305 14.6 (371) 0.18 (4,6) 0.05 (1,3) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 2500
Light Heavy-Duty Ties (120 lb., 550 N)
CT8BK120-L 05112859310 9 (229) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 50 500
CT15BK120-C 05112859312 15 (381) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 500
CT15BK120-D 05112859313 15 (381) 0.30 (7,6) 0.07 (1,8) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 500 2500
Heavy-Duty Ties (175 lb., 800 N)
CT24BK175-L 05112859318 24 (610) 0.34 (8,6) 0.09 (2,3) 7.20 (183) 0 (32) 85 (185) 0 (32) 50 500
CT36BK175-L 05112859320 36 (914) 0.34 (8,6) 0.09 (2,3) 11.00 (279) 0 (32) 85 (185) 0 (32) 50 500
CT48BK175-L 63806029036 47.9 (1217) 0.36 (9,1) 0.07 (1,8) 14.30 (365) -40 (-40) 85 (185) 0 (32) 50 500
Screw Mountable
CT8BK50S-C 05112859292 8.6 (218) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 100 1000
CT8BK50S-M 05112859295 8.6 (218) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 2.00 (51) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 1000 10000
CT15BK50S-L 05112861217 15.1 (384) 0.18 (4,6) 0.06 (1,5) 4.00 (102) -40 (-40) 85 (185) -20 (-4) 50 500
3M™ Standard Nylon Cable Ties
3M™ Steel Barb Cable Ties - UV-Resistant Black
Part
Number

Min
Install
Temp
Bag
Quantity Description
CT4BK18-C 4.1 (104) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / .75 (19,1) 18 (80) .04 (1,0) -40ºC - 85ºC 0°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT4BK18-M 4.1 (104) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / .75 (19,1) 18 (80) .04 (1,0) -40ºC - 85ºC 0°C 1000 UV Resistant
Black
CT4NT18-C 4.1 (104) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / .75 (19,1) 18 (80) .04 (1,0) -40ºC - 85ºC 0°C 100 Standard
CT4NT18-M 4.1 (104) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / .75 (19,1) 18 (80) .04 (1,0) -40ºC - 85ºC 0°C 1000 Standard
CT6BK18-C 6.1 (155) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT6NT18-C 6.1 (155) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 100 Standard
CT6NT18-M 6.1 (155) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 1000 Standard
CT8BK18-C 8.1 (206) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT8BK18-M 8.1 (206) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 1000 UV Resistant
Black
CT8NT18-C 8.1 (206) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 100 Standard
CT8NT18-M 8.1 (206) .10 (3,0) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 18 (80) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC 0°C 1000 Standard
Intermediate Cable Ties (40lb, 180N) UL Listed TYPE 21
Part
Number
Length

Thickness
in (mm)
Temp.
Rating
Min
Install
  Temp
Bag
Quantity Description
CT6BK40-C 5.8 (147) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT6BK40-M 5.8 (147) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 1000 UV Resistant
Black
CT6NT40-C 5.8 (147) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
CT6NT40-M 5.8 (147) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.25 (31,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 1000 Standard
CT8BK40-C 8.9 (226) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT8BK40-M 8.9 (226) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 1000 UV Resistant
Black
CT8NT40-C 8.9 (226) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
CT8NT40-M 8.9 (226) .14 (3,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 40 (180) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 1000 Standard
3M™ Cable Ties
Standard Cable Ties (50lb, 220N) UL Listed TYPE 21S
Part
Number
Length
in (mm)
Width
in (mm)
Min/Max Bundle Dia.
in (mm)
Tensile
lb (N)
Thickness
in (mm)
Temp.
Rating
Min
Install
  Temp
Bag
Quantity Description
CT8BK50-C 7.6 (193) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.87 (47,5) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT8BK50-M 7.6 (193) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.87 (47,5) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 1000 UV Resistant
Black
CT8NT50-C 7.6 (193) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.87 (47,5) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
CT8NT50-M 7.6 (193) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.87 (47,5) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 1000 Standard
CT8RD50-C 7.6 (193) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 1.87 (47,5) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
Red
CT11BK50-C 11.1 (282) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 3.00 (76,2) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT11BK50-D 11.1 (282) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 3.00 (76,2) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 500 UV Resistant
Black
CT11NT50-C 11.1 (282) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 3.00 (76,2) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
CT11NT50-D 11.1 (282) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 3.00 (76,2) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 500 Standard
CT11RD50-C 11.1 (282) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 3.00 (76,2) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
Red
CT15BK50-C 14.6 (371) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (101,6) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT15BK50-D 14.6 (371) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (101,6) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 500 UV Resistant
Black
CT15NT50-C 14.6 (371) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (101,6) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 100 Standard
CT15NT50-D 14.6 (371) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (101,6) 50 (220) .05 (1,3) -40ºC  - 85ºC -20°C 500 Standard
Light Heavy Duty Cable Ties (120lb, 530N) UL Listed TYPE 21S
Part
Number
Length
in (mm)
Width
in (mm)
Min/Max Bundle Dia.
in (mm)
Tensile
lb (N)
Thickness
in (mm)
Temp.
Rating
Min
Install
  Temp
Bag
Quantit
y
Description
CT8BK120-L 9.0 (229) .30 (7,6) .06 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 120 (530) .07 (1,8) -40ºC -85ºC -20°C 50 UV Resistant
Black
CT8NT120-L 9.0 (229) .30 (7,6) .06 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 120 (530) .07 (1,8) -40ºC  -85ºC -20°C 50 Standard
CT15BK120-C 15.0 (381) .30 (7,6) .19 (4,8) / 4.00 (101,6) 120 (530) .07 (1,8) -40ºC  -85ºC -20°C 100 UV Resistant
Black
CT15BK120-D 15.0 (381) .30 (7,6) .19 (4,8) / 4.00 (101,6) 120 (530) .07 (1,8) -40ºC  -85ºC -20°C 500 UV Resistant
Black

in (mm)
Min / Max Bundle Dia.
in (mm)
Loop
Tensile
lb (N)
Thickness
in (mm)
Temp.
Rating
Mech.
Tensile
Lb (N)
Bag
Quantity Description
CT8BK50S-C 8.6 (218) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 100
UV Resistant
Black
# 10 stud
CT8BK50S-M 8.6 (218) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 1000
UV Resistant
Black
# 10 stud
CT8NT50S-C 8.6 (218) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 100 Mounting
# 10 stud
CT8NT50S-M 8.6 (218) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 2.00 (50,8) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 1000 Mounting
# 10 stud
CT15BK50S-L 15.1 (384) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (102,0) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 50
UV Resistant
Black
# 10 stud
CT15BK50S-D 15.1 (384) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (102,0) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 500
UV Resistant
Black
# 10 stud
CT15NT50S-L 15.1 (384) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (102,0) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 50 Mounting
 #10 stud
CT15NT50S-D 15.1 (384) .18 (4,6) .062 (1,6) / 4.00 (102,0) 50 (220) .06 (1,5) -40ºC  - 85ºC 50 (220) 500 Mounting
#10 stud
CT15NT120S-L 15.7 (399) .30 (7,6) .19 (4.8) / 4.00 (102,0) 120 (530) .07 (1,8) -40ºC  - 85ºC 18 (80) 50 Mounting
#10 stud
CT15NT120S-D 15.7 (399) .30 (7,6) .19 (4.8) / 4.00 (102,0) 120 (530) .07 (1,8) -40ºC  - 85ºC 18 (80) 500 Mounting
#10 stud
3M™ Cable Ties
Mounting Bases
Part Number